Indirect Cost Rate Applied for 2024/2025

Country/City Total Personnel Total Allowable Direct Federal Cognizant Negotiated 2024/2025 Notes
Cost Cost Rate
Alameda County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Alpine County 15% Submitted ICR was above cap
Amador County 14.93%
Berkeley 10% LHD did not submit ICR for the second year in a
row
Butte County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Calaveras County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Colusa County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Contra Costa 12.9%
Del Norte County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
El Dorado County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Fresno County 24.43%
Glenn County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Humboldt County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Imperial County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Inyo County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Kern County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Kings County 16.87%
Lake County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Lassen County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Long Beach 10.61%
Los Angeles County 21.55%
Madera County 46.98% Special Indirect Cost Rate
Marin County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Mariposa County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Mendocino County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Merced County 25% Submitted ICR was above cap
Modoc County 18.25%

Mono County 35% Special Indirect Cost Rate



Country/City

Monterey County
Napa County
Nevada County
Orange County
Pasadena

Placer County
Plumas County
Riverside County
Sacramento County
San Benito County
San Bernardino County
San Diego County
San Francisco

San Joaquin County

San Luis Obispo
County

San Mateo County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Clara County
Santa Cruz County
Shasta County
Sierra County
Siskiyou County
Solano County
Sonoma County
Stanislaus County
Sutter County
Tehama County
Trinity County
Tulare County
Tuolumne County

Total Personnel

Cost

30.74%
25%
25%

21.47%

32.5%
25%
25%
33%

13.53%
25%

17.95%
25%

22.462%
25%
25%

25%
22.73%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
14.79%
36%

Total Allowable Direct
Cost

15%

Federal Cognizant Negotiated
Rate

2024/2025 Notes

Special Indirect Cost Rate

Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap

Special Indirect Cost Rate

Submitted ICR was above cap

Submitted ICR was above cap
Special Indirect Cost Rate

Submitted ICR was above cap

Submitted ICR was above cap

Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap

Submitted ICR was above cap

Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap
Submitted ICR was above cap

Special Indirect Cost Rate



Country/City Total Personnel Total Allowable Direct

Federal Cognizant Negotiated 2024/2025 Notes

Cost Cost Rate
Ventura County 15.47%
Yolo County 24.48%
Yuba County 25%

Submitted ICR was above cap





