Indirect Cost Rate Applied for 2024/2025

Country/City	Total Personnel Cost	Total Allowable Direct Cost	Federal Cognizant Negotiated Rate	2024/2025 Notes
Alameda County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Alpine County		15%		Submitted ICR was above cap
Amador County	14.93%			
Berkeley	10%			LHD did not submit ICR for the second year in a row
Butte County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Calaveras County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Colusa County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Contra Costa	12.9%			
Del Norte County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
El Dorado County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Fresno County	24.43%			
Glenn County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Humboldt County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Imperial County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Inyo County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Kern County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Kings County	16.87%			
Lake County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Lassen County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Long Beach		10.61%		
Los Angeles County	21.55%			
Madera County	46.98%			Special Indirect Cost Rate
Marin County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Mariposa County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Mendocino County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Merced County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Modoc County	18.25%			
Mono County	35%			Special Indirect Cost Rate

Country/City	Total Personnel Cost	Total Allowable Direct Cost	Federal Cognizant Negotiated Rate	2024/2025 Notes
Monterey County	30.74%			Special Indirect Cost Rate
Napa County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Nevada County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Orange County	21.47%			
Pasadena	32.5%			Special Indirect Cost Rate
Placer County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Plumas County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Riverside County	33%			Special Indirect Cost Rate
Sacramento County	13.53%			
San Benito County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
San Bernardino County	17.95%			
San Diego County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
San Francisco	22.462%			
San Joaquin County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
San Luis Obispo County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
San Mateo County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Santa Barbara County	22.73%			
Santa Clara County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Santa Cruz County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Shasta County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Sierra County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Siskiyou County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Solano County		15%		Submitted ICR was above cap
Sonoma County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Stanislaus County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Sutter County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Tehama County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Trinity County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap
Tulare County	14.79%			
Tuolumne County	36%			Special Indirect Cost Rate

Country/City	Total Personnel Cost	Total Allowable Direct Cost	Federal Cognizant Negotiated Rate	2024/2025 Notes
Ventura County	15.47%	6		
Yolo County	24.489	%		
Yuba County	25%			Submitted ICR was above cap